501950612 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc.	11/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiberweb Simpsonville, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Old Hickory Boulevard	
City:	Old Hickory	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37183	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5620785
Patent Number:	5484645
Patent Number:	H001502
Patent Number:	6492287
Patent Number:	6524981
Patent Number:	6065591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: mcogburn@m2iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew T. Meunier

Address Line 1: McKeon, Meunier, Carlin & Curfman LLC
Address Line 2: 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

PATENT

REEL: 028351 FRAME: 0730

F \$240.00 5620785

501950612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10026-005AGR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Cogburn	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BBA_Simpsonville-Fiberweb_Simpsonville#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028351 FRAME: 0731

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:01 AM 11/17/2006 FILED 09:44 AM 11/17/2006 SRV 061055111 - 2224420 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc. be amended by changing the Article thereof number "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Fiberweb Simpsonville, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on November 17, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 17th day of November, 2006.

BBA Nonwovens Simpsonville, Inc.

Name: Jain Herbst

Office: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 028351 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 06/11/2012